 -1-
H HiTRON
AC/DC EXTERNAL WALLMOUNT ADAPTER 2-BLADE USA OR
EURO-STECKER AC PLUG SINGLE OUTPUT 5 WATTS
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES HES05 SERIES
FEATURES:
� VERY SMALL & COMPACT IN SIZE
� 2-BLADE USA OR EURO-STECKER AC PLUG

OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
Output Voltage from 3.3-24.0Volts, Output DC 1.25-0.2Amps, Maximum Output 5.2Watts.
DEFINED OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) / CURRENT (A)
3.3Vdc ≤ Any Voltage < 12.0Vdc
3.3-4.0V/1.25-1.2A,  4.1-4.9V/1.18-1.02A,
5.0-6.4V/1.0-0.8A,   6.5-7.5V/0.79-0.7A,
7.6-8.7V/0.69-0.6A,  8.8-10.5V/0.59-0.5A,
10.6-11.9V/0.49-0.44A.
12.0Vdc ≤ Any Voltage ≤ 24.0Vdc
12.0-13.0V/0.43-0.4A,  13.1-15.0V/0.4-0.35A,
15.1-17.4V/0.34-0.3A,   17.5-18.7V/0.29-0.28A,
18.8-20.9V/0.27-0.25A,  21.0-24.0V/0.24-0.2A.
Note: Refer to the upper Chart or consult factory for the exact Model No. and V/A ratings.
SINGLE OUTPUT (Model No. for example.)
MODEL NO. AC INPUT AC PLUG O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
HES05/1-033125-1 90-132Vac WM1 3.3V  1.25A
HES05/3-035123-3 90-264Vac WM3 3.5V  1.23A
HES05/3-035123-8 90-264Vac DT8 3.5V  1.23A
HES05/3-036122-1 90-264Vac WM1 3.6V  1.22A
HES05/1-050100-1 90-132Vac WM1 5.0V  1.00A
HES05/3-052096-1 90-264Vac WM1 5.2V  0.96A
HES05/3-052096-8 90-264Vac DT8 5.2V  0.96A
HES05/3-053094-3 90-264Vac WM3 5.3V  0.94A
HES05/3-053094-8 90-264Vac DT8 5.3V  0.94A
HES05/1-090057-1 90-132Vac WM1 9.0V  0.57A
HES05/3-120043-1 90-264Vac WM1 12.0V  0.43A
HES05/3-150035-3 90-264Vac WM3 15.0V  0.35A
HES05/1-180028-1 90-132Vac WM1 18.0V  0.28A
HES05/3-240020-3 90-264Vac WM3 24.0V  0.20A
HES05/3-240020-8 90-264Vac DT8 24.0V  0.20A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]           WEIGHT: 113.0g (4.0 Oz.)